The Faculty of History and Philology

COURSE CATALOGUE 2016-2017

Field: Applied Modern Languages

Programme: B.A. in Translation and Interpretation
Length of studies: 3 years (6 semesters)

Number of ECTS Credits: 180 +30 for the B.A. Thesis
Languages of teaching: French, English, Romanian
Form of education: Full-time

Course

Code
TIP111

TIR111
TIR112
TIE111

TIF111

TIE112
TIF112
TIP112
TIC111

TIE113
TIE114
TIF113

TIF114
TIR211
TIR212
TIE211
TIF211
TIE212
TIF212
TIE213
TIF213
TIE214
TIE215
TIF214
TIF215
TIE311
TIF311
TIE312
TIF312

TIE313

TIF313

TIE314
TIE315
TIF314
TIF315
TIR121
TIR122

Course Title

General Linguistics

Contemporary Romanian Language. Fonetics,
Lexicology and Semantics

Romanian Culture and Civilisation (1)
Contemporary English Language. Fonetics and
Lexicology

Contemporary French Language. Fonetics and
Lexicology

British Culture and Civilisation

French Culture and Civilisation
Communication and Information Technologhy
Sports

English Language. Written and Oral
Communication

English Language. Writing Techniques
French Language. Written and Oral
Communication

French Language. Writing Techniques
Contemporary Romanian Language. Syntax
Romanian Culture and Civilisation (3)
Contemporay English Language. Morphology (2)
Contemporay French Language. Morphology (2)
English Language. Translation Theory

French Language. Translation Theory

English Language. Intercultural Communication
French Language. Intercultural Communication
English Language. Business Translation

English Language. Literary Translation (2)
French Language. Business Translation

French Language. Literary Translation (2)
Enbglish Language. Semantics

French Language. Semantics

English Language. Terminology

French Language. Terminology

English Language. Simultaneous and Consecutive
Interpreting

French Language. Simultaneous and Consecutive
Interpreting

English for Law and Politics

Technical English

French for Law and Politics

Technical French

Contemporary Romanian Language. Morphology
Romanian Culture and Civilisation (2)

Type of course/tuition
hours

Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 8

Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28

Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28

Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 56

Compulsory, 56

Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28

Semester
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Summer
Summer

ECTS
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TIE121
TIE122
TIF121
TIF122
TIF123
TIE123
TIC121
TIE124
TIE125
TIF124
TIF125
TIR221
TIR222
TIE221
TIF221
TIE222
TIF222
TIP221
TIP222
TIE223
TIE224
TIF223
TIF224
TIF321
TIE321
TIP321

TIF322

TIE322
TIP322
TIP323

TIC321
TIP324
TIP325

Contemporary English Language. Morphology(1)
American Culture and Civilisation

Contemporary French Language. Morphology (1)
French Culture and Civilisation

French Language. Computer assisted translation
English Language. Computer assisted translation
Sports

English Language. Literary Translation (1)
English Language. Discourse Analysis

French Language. Literary Translation (1)
French Language. Discourse Analysis

Romanian Language. Stylistics

Romanian Culture and Civilisation
Contemporary English Language. Syntax
Contemporary French Language. Syntax

English Language. Translation Theory (2)

French Language. Translation Theory (2)
Linguistic and Cultural Mediation

Professional Practice. Translation and Interpreting
Technical English (1)

Business English

Technical French (1)

Business French

French Language. Pragmatics

English Language. Pragmatics

Professional Deontology

French Language. Simultaneous and Consecutive
Interpreting (2)

English Language. Simultaneous and Consecutive
Interpreting (2)

Professional Practice. B.A. Thesis Preparation
Protocol. Personal Image Management and
Behavior Analysis

Tranditional and Modern Rhetoric

Professional and Institutional Communication
European Institutions

Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Compulsory, 14
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 56
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Compulsory, 36
Compulsory, 36
Compulsory, 36

Compulsory, 48

Compulsory, 48
Compulsory, 36
Elective (1 out of 2), 24

Elective (1 out of 2), 24
Elective (1 out of 2), 24
Elective (1 out of 2), 24

Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer

Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer
Summer
Summer
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