COURSE CATALOGUE 2016-2017

Field: Applied Modern Languages

Programme: B.A. in Translation and Interpretation Length of studies: 3 years (6 semesters)

Number of ECTS Credits: 180 +30 for the B.A. Thesis Languages of teaching: French, English, Romanian

Form of education: **Full-time**

Course Code	Course Title	Type of course/tuition hours	Semester	ECTS
TIP111	General Linguistics	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	4
TIR111	Contemporary Romanian Language. Fonetics, Lexicology and Semantics	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	2
TIR112	Romanian Culture and Civilisation (1)	Compulsory, 8	Autumn	2
TIE111	Contemporary English Language. Fonetics and Lexicology	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
TIF111	Contemporary French Language. Fonetics and Lexicology	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
TIE112	British Culture and Civilisation	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	2
TIF112	French Culture and Civilisation	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	2
TIP112	Communication and Information Technologhy	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	4
TIC111	Sports	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	3
TIE113	English Language. Written and Oral Communication	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIE114	English Language. Writing Techniques	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIF113	French Language. Written and Oral Communication	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIF114	French Language. Writing Techniques	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIR211	Contemporary Romanian Language. Syntax	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	2
TIR212	Romanian Culture and Civilisation (3)	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	2
TIE211	Contemporay English Language. Morphology (2)	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
TIF211	Contemporay French Language. Morphology (2)	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
TIE212	English Language. Translation Theory	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
TIF212	French Language. Translation Theory	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
TIE213	English Language. Intercultural Communication	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	2
TIF213	French Language. Intercultural Communication	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	2
TIE214	English Language. Business Translation	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIE215	English Language. Literary Translation (2)	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIF214	French Language. Business Translation	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIF215	French Language. Literary Translation (2)	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIE311	Enbglish Language. Semantics	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
TIF311	French Language. Semantics	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
TIE312	English Language. Terminology	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
TIF312	French Language. Terminology	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
TIE313	English Language. Simultaneous and Consecutive Interpreting	Compulsory, 56	Autumn	4
TIF313	French Language. Simultaneous and Consecutive Interpreting	Compulsory, 56	Autumn	4
TIE314	English for Law and Politics	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIE315	Technical English	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIF314	French for Law and Politics	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIF315	Technical French	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
TIR121	Contemporary Romanian Language. Morphology	Compulsory, 28	Summer	2
TIR122	Romanian Culture and Civilisation (2)	Compulsory, 28	Summer	2

TIE121	Contemporary English Language. Morphology(1)	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
TIE122	American Culture and Civilisation	Compulsory, 28	Summer	2
TIF121	Contemporary French Language. Morphology (1)	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
TIF122	French Culture and Civilisation	Compulsory, 28	Summer	2
TIF123	French Language. Computer assisted translation	Compulsory, 28	Summer	4
TIE123	English Language. Computer assisted translation	Compulsory, 28	Summer	4
TIC121	Sports	Compulsory, 28	Summer	3
TIE124	English Language. Literary Translation (1)	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
TIE125	English Language. Discourse Analysis	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
TIF124	French Language. Literary Translation (1)	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
TIF125	French Language. Discourse Analysis	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
TIR221	Romanian Language. Stylistics	Compulsory, 14	Summer	2
TIR222	Romanian Culture and Civilisation	Compulsory, 28	Summer	2
TIE221	Contemporary English Language. Syntax	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
TIF221	Contemporary French Language. Syntax	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
TIE222	English Language. Translation Theory (2)	Compulsory, 28	Summer	2
TIF222	French Language. Translation Theory (2)	Compulsory, 28	Summer	2
TIP221	Linguistic and Cultural Mediation	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
TIP222	Professional Practice. Translation and Interpreting	Compulsory, 56	Summer	4
TIE223	Technical English (1)	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
TIE224	Business English	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
TIF223	Technical French (1)	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
TIF224	Business French	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
TIF321	French Language. Pragmatics	Compulsory, 36	Summer	4
TIE321	English Language. Pragmatics	Compulsory, 36	Summer	4
TIP321	Professional Deontology	Compulsory, 36	Summer	4
TIF322	French Language. Simultaneous and Consecutive Interpreting (2)	Compulsory, 48	Summer	4
TIE322	English Language. Simultaneous and Consecutive Interpreting (2)	Compulsory, 48	Summer	4
TIP322	Professional Practice. B.A. Thesis Preparation	Compulsory, 36	Summer	4
TIP323	Protocol. Personal Image Management and Behavior Analysis	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	3
TIC321	Tranditional and Modern Rhetoric	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	3
TIP324	Professional and Institutional Communication	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	3
TIP325	European Institutions	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	3
	·			